
JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/01/2013     1:30 pm

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

MARQUIS, ERIC JOHN 1 13000042F 01/06/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MARTIN, CARL TRAVIS JR 2 12001649F 10/06/2012 OONK, TOBY A

12001860F 11/10/2012 OONK, TOBY A

MEIER, BRIAN THOMAS 3 12001996F 12/08/2012

MIRILES, JOSE JR 4 13000317F 02/19/2013 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

MONDEJA, IFRAIN 5 12001671F 10/12/2012 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

12001678F 10/11/2012 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

MOODIE, AUSTIN KLYNE 6 12002050F 12/20/2012 OONK, TOBY A

MULLINS, WILLIAM FRANK 7 12002006F 12/07/2012 PANGALLO, JOHN J

NOEL, ANTHONY GEORGE 8 13000062F 01/11/2013 OONK, TOBY A

OUTING, RADRICK LATRON 9 12002064F 12/23/2012 OONK, TOBY A

OWEN, MARK STEPHEN 10 13000023F 01/04/2013 OONK, TOBY A

PALMER, NEAL EDWARD 11 13000264F 02/10/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

PARAGIN, EMMA RAE 12 13000318F 02/20/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

PEARSON, JOSEPH KENNETH 13 12001963F 12/05/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

12001966F 12/05/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

POLING, SHANE MARCUS 14 12001334F 08/16/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

12001335F 08/15/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

POPIVICH, JAMES ANTHONY 15 13000307F 02/14/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

POSTLETHWAIT, FENESHIA CATRELL 16 13000219F 02/06/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

POWELL ISAAC, TESSILA MARIE 17 13000051F 01/13/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

REINERT, WILLIAM MAC 18 12002077F 01/04/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

ROBINSON, TERRANCE LAVELLE 19 11001029F 08/09/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

ROTH, NOAH JOHN 20 13000258F 02/14/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

RUSSIAN, BENNETT ALEXANDER 21 12001318F 08/14/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

12001319F 08/14/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SESSIONS, JOHN HANSELL 22 13000278F 02/15/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/01/2013     1:30 pm

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

SHIELDS, RODNEY ALAN 23 12001926F 11/27/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

STACY, MICHAEL JAMES 24 12001948F 12/02/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

THOMSON, TEAL LEE 25 13000373F 02/27/2013 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

TREVINO, CHRISTOPHER OMAR 26 13000069F 01/16/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

VILLATTE, ANDRE DAVID 27 13000184F 01/31/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WARE, CRYSTAL LYNN 28 13000319F 02/19/2013 COHEN, ARTHUR P

WATKINS, ROSA LEE 29 13000238F 02/06/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WHITTAKER, COLLIN DEVON 30 13000113F 01/24/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WILLIAMS, VINCENT LAMAR 31 12000129F 01/26/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

WILSON, ROBERT ALLAN 32 13000246F 02/09/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WOLFF, ROBERT PAUL 33 13000124F 01/26/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

YARNELL, CHARLES HARRY 34 13000182F 02/04/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

YERA PRADO, LAZARO JOAQUIN 35 12001867F 11/17/2012 LOHN, LESLIE



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/01/2013   1:30 pm Page: 1

Run:  04/25/2013
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1 MARQUIS, ERIC JOHN

13000042F No 01/06/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 06/30/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1301003016 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,000.00 1301003016 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301003016 FILED01/16/13OCA#

$4,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/05/1977DOB:

 2 MARTIN, CARL TRAVIS JR

12001649F Yes 10/06/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 03/30/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 AGG BATTERY USING DEADLY WEAPON $4,000.00 1210003585 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 2 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-2ND CONV $1,000.00 1210003585 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 3 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $1,000.00 1210003585 FILED10/15/12OCA#

 4 HARASS WITNESS AND HINDER/DELAY/PREVENT/DISSUADE F1210003585 FILED11/01/12OCA#

 5 VIOL OF PRETRIAL RELEASE CONDITION1210003585 FILED11/01/12OCA#

$6,000.00 

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 2 MARTIN, CARL TRAVIS JR - - -     Continued    - - -

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001860F Yes 11/10/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 05/04/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE PERMANENTLY REVOKED $2,500.00 1211005745 FILED11/27/12OCA#

 2 INSURANCE/FAIL TO MANTAIN $1,000.00 1211005745 FILED11/27/12OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 08/15/1959DOB:

AKA: MARTIN, CARL TRAVIS 

 3 MEIER, BRIAN THOMAS

12001996F Yes 12/08/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 06/01/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 **DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUG2ND OFF $1,000.00 1212004369 FILED12/14/12OCA#

 2 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1212004369 FILED12/14/12OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 3 MEIER, BRIAN THOMAS - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/25/1981DOB:

 4 MIRILES, JOSE JR

13000317F No 02/19/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/13/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $7,500.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $2,500.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,500.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 4 TAMPER WITH OR FABRICATE PHYSICAL EVIDENCE1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

$12,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/21/1971DOB:

 5 MONDEJA, IFRAIN

12001671F Yes 10/12/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/05/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

HORST, KATHRYN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 5 MONDEJA, IFRAIN - - -     Continued    - - -

12001671F Yes 10/12/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/05/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE $10,000.00 1210006783 FILED10/19/12OCA#

 2 DEPRIVE OFFICER OF PROTECTION/COMMUNICATIONS MEANS $10,000.00 1210006783 FILED10/19/12OCA#

$20,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001678F Yes 10/11/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 04/04/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE $20,000.00 1210006648 FILED10/26/12OCA#

 2 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE $20,000.00 1210006648 FILED10/26/12OCA#

 3 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $20,000.00 1210006648 FILED10/26/12OCA#

 4 POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS $20,000.00 1210006648 FILED10/26/12OCA#

$80,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 02/13/1972DOB:

 6 MOODIE, AUSTIN KLYNE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 6 MOODIE, AUSTIN KLYNE - - -     Continued    - - -

12002050F No 12/20/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 06/13/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $3,000.00 1203413OCA#

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $7,000.00 1203413OCA#

$10,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/31/1991DOB:

 7 MULLINS, WILLIAM FRANK

12002006F No 12/07/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 05/31/13 PANGALLO, JOHN J

 1 COUNTERFEITING OF LICENSE PLATES VALIDATION STICKE1212004141 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 2 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-1ST CONV1212004141 FILED02/15/13OCA#

 3 HAVE OR DISPLAY CANCELED/REVOKED/SUSPENDED LICENSE1212004141 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 4 PRESENT PROOF OF INSURANCE KNOWN TO BE INVALID1212004141 FILED02/15/13OCA#

 5 OPERATE VEH EXPIRED REGISTRATION 6MNTHS LESSA07L32E FILED02/15/13OCA#

WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 7 MULLINS, WILLIAM FRANK - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/30/1966DOB:

 8 NOEL, ANTHONY GEORGE

13000062F No 01/11/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/05/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1301006258 FILED01/28/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/28/1976DOB:

 9 OUTING, RADRICK LATRON

12002064F No 12/23/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 06/16/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 9 OUTING, RADRICK LATRON - - -     Continued    - - -

12002064F No 12/23/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 06/16/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $3,500.00 1212013070 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 2 BREACH OF PEACE OR DISORDERLY CONDUCT $750.00 1212013070 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 3 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $1,500.00 1212013070 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 4 COMMIT CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/PROPERTY $200 OR LESS 

CONCEAL ID

1212013070 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 5 AFFRAY1212013070 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$5,750.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/20/1987DOB:

 10 OWEN, MARK STEPHEN

13000023F No 01/04/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 06/28/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $50,000.00 1301002018 FILED01/22/13OCA#

$50,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 10 OWEN, MARK STEPHEN - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/08/1975DOB:

 11 PALMER, NEAL EDWARD

13000264F No 02/10/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/04/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 OBTAIN CONTROLLED SUB BY FRAUD $2,500.00 1302004711 FILED03/05/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/16/1987DOB:

 12 PARAGIN, EMMA RAE

13000318F No 02/20/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/14/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 THROWING DEADLY MISSILE INTO DWELLING1302011842 FILED03/05/13OCA#

 2 COMMIT CRIMINAL MISCHIEFFILED03/05/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/19/1991DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 13 PEARSON, JOSEPH KENNETH

12001963F Yes 12/05/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 05/29/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $10,000.00 1209012784 FILED12/14/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1209012784 FILED12/14/12OCA#

$15,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001966F Yes 12/05/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 05/29/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $10,000.00 1209013497 FILED12/14/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1209013497 FILED12/14/12OCA#

$15,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 07/06/1985DOB:

 14 POLING, SHANE MARCUS

12001334F No 08/16/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 02/07/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 14 POLING, SHANE MARCUS - - -     Continued    - - -

12001334F No 08/16/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 02/07/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $5,000.00 1208003554 FILED09/05/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1208003554 FILED09/05/12OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001335F No 08/15/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 02/06/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1208008880 FILED09/05/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1208008880 FILED09/05/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1208008880 FILED09/05/12OCA#

 4 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,000.00 1208008880 FILED09/05/12OCA#

 5 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1208008880 FILED09/05/12OCA#

$9,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 06/08/1972DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 15 POPIVICH, JAMES ANTHONY

13000307F No 02/14/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/08/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302008158 FILED02/22/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302008158 FILED02/22/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/28/1987DOB:

 16 POSTLETHWAIT, FENESHIA CATRELL

13000219F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE) $2,500.00 1302002870 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 2 DRIVE W/NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION $500.00 1302002870 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 3 INSURANCE/FAIL TO MANTAIN $500.00 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 4 ATTACH REGISTRATION LICENSE PLATE NOT ASSIGNED $500.00 1302002870 FILED02/19/13OCA#

$4,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/07/1973DOB:

 17 POWELL ISAAC, TESSILA MARIE

13000051F No 01/13/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/07/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $2,500.00 1210013525 FILED01/29/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $1,000.00 1210013525 FILED01/29/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $500.00 1210013525 FILED01/29/13OCA#

$4,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/05/1972DOB:

 18 REINERT, WILLIAM MAC

12002077F No 01/04/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 06/28/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION $10,000.00 1211009732 FILED01/22/13OCA#

$10,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/12/1989DOB:

 19 ROBINSON, TERRANCE LAVELLE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 19 ROBINSON, TERRANCE LAVELLE - - -     Continued    - - -

11001029F Yes 08/09/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 01/31/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 LEWD OR LASC EXHIBITION IN PRES CORR FAC EMP $20,000.00 1045931 FILED05/25/11OCA#

$20,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/09/1974DOB:

 20 ROTH, NOAH JOHN

13000258F No 02/14/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/08/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $5,000.00 1302008286 FILED03/05/13OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/28/1974DOB:

 21 RUSSIAN, BENNETT ALEXANDER
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 21 RUSSIAN, BENNETT ALEXANDER - - -     Continued    - - -

12001318F Yes 08/14/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 02/05/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SALE/ DELIVERY /MANUFACTURE OF CANNABIS1206017434 FILED08/22/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1206017434 FILED08/22/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1206017434 FILED08/22/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001319F Yes 08/14/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 02/05/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SALE/ DELIVERY /MANUFACTURE OF CANNABIS1207001793 FILED08/22/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 05/28/1978DOB:

 22 SESSIONS, JOHN HANSELL

13000278F No 02/15/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/09/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

HORST, KATHRYN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 22 SESSIONS, JOHN HANSELL - - -     Continued    - - -

13000278F No 02/15/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/09/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 AGG BATTERY USING DEADLY WEAPON $25,000.00 1302009325 FILED03/06/13OCA#

$25,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/15/1971DOB:

 23 SHIELDS, RODNEY ALAN

12001926F Yes 11/27/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 05/21/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1211016200OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1211016200OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/22/1970DOB:

 24 STACY, MICHAEL JAMES
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 24 STACY, MICHAEL JAMES - - -     Continued    - - -

12001948F Yes 12/02/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 05/26/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 AGG BATTERY USING DEADLY WEAPON $15,000.00 1212000632 FILED12/19/12OCA#

 2 DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE/DRUGS 3RD VIOL W/IN 10 YRS $3,000.00 1212000632 FILED12/19/12OCA#

 3 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL RECKLESS DRIVE FIRST OFFENSE1212000632 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$18,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/30/1984DOB:

 25 THOMSON, TEAL LEE

13000373F No 02/27/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/21/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HEDVICEK, MARTINA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302016334 FILED03/15/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302016334 FILED03/15/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302016334 FILED03/15/13OCA#

$6,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 25 THOMSON, TEAL LEE - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/19/1990DOB:

 26 TREVINO, CHRISTOPHER OMAR

13000069F No 01/16/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/10/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1301009502 FILED02/05/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,000.00 1301009502 FILED02/05/13OCA#

 3 FAILURE OF CONVICTED FELON TO REGISTER1301009502 FILED02/05/13OCA#

$7,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/07/1979DOB:

 27 VILLATTE, ANDRE DAVID

13000184F No 01/31/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/25/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301018949 FILED02/07/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301018949 FILED02/07/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG
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 27 VILLATTE, ANDRE DAVID - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/04/1979DOB:

 28 WARE, CRYSTAL LYNN

13000319F No 02/19/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/13/13 COHEN, ARTHUR P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $10,000.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 CHILD ABUSE NEGLECT $10,000.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $5,000.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 4 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $5,000.00 1302011285 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 5 POSS FIREARM CONCEAL WEAP BY CONVICT 

FELON/DELINQUENT

FILED03/15/13OCA#

 6 POSS/FIREARM/CONCEALED WEAPON BY DELINQUENT1302011285 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$30,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/04/1976DOB:

 29 WATKINS, ROSA LEE
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 29 WATKINS, ROSA LEE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000238F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HEDVICEK, MARTINA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301014582 FILED03/01/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301014582 FILED03/01/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/29/1972DOB:

 30 WHITTAKER, COLLIN DEVON

13000113F No 01/24/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/18/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED $20,000.00 1301015320 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $10,000.00 1301015320 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS $10,000.00 1301015320 FILED02/06/13OCA#

$40,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/19/1983DOB:
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 31 WILLIAMS, VINCENT LAMAR

12000129F Yes 01/26/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/19/12 LOHN, LESLIE

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1201014451 FILED02/13/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001201014451 FILED02/13/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/01/1991DOB:

 32 WILSON, ROBERT ALLAN

13000246F No 02/09/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/03/13 LOHN, LESLIE

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1206017962 FILED03/05/13OCA#

 2 UTTER FORGED INSTRUMENT $2,500.00 1206017962 FILED03/05/13OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/15/1976DOB:

 33 WOLFF, ROBERT PAUL
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 33 WOLFF, ROBERT PAUL - - -     Continued    - - -

13000124F No 01/26/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/20/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE UNARMED1301015526 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 2 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION1301015526 FILED02/06/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/17/1989DOB:

 34 YARNELL, CHARLES HARRY

13000182F No 02/04/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $3,000.00 13286 FILED02/14/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 13286 FILED02/14/13OCA#

$4,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/29/1977DOB:

 35 YERA PRADO, LAZARO JOAQUIN
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 35 YERA PRADO, LAZARO JOAQUIN - - -     Continued    - - -

12001867F Yes 11/17/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 05/11/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1211009965 FILED11/27/12OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/09/1990DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012


